

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11896 OF 2023

Kukreja Development CorporationPETITIONER

V/S

The Competent Auth. And District Dy.RESPONDENT

Registrar, Co-op. Soc. And Ors

Mr. Jash Gandhi i/by DUA Associates for Petitioner.

Mr. Drupad Patil i/by Mr.Dheeraj D. Patil for Resp. No. 1.

Ms. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 17th October, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/10/2023 (at 2:30 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)