

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11896 OF 2023**

Kukreja Development Corporation ... Petitioner

vs.

The Competent Authority and District Deputy Registrar, Cooperative Societies, (2), Eastern Suburban, Mumbai and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w. Aditi Bhatt a/w. Jashgandhi i/b. Dua Associates, for Petitioner.

Mr. Drupad Patil, a/w. Patil Pavan Suryaprakash, for Respondent no.2.

Mrs. M.S. Bane, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 19th JANUARY, 2024

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsels appearing for the parties state that there are two connected matters i.e. writ petition no. 199 of 2019 and writ petition(L) no. 71 of 2020.
2. Stand over to 16th February 2024.
3. List the connected matters alongwith this petition.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)