

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11896 OF 2023**

Kukreja Development Corporation ... Petitioner

vs.

The Competent Authority and District Deputy
Registrar, Co-operative Societies and Ors ... Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Prasad Keluskar i/b. Drupad S. Patil for Respondent No.2.

Mrs. M.S. Bane, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 16th FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C. :-

None for the petitioner. Stand over to 19th March 2024.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)