



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11896 OF 2023

Kukreja Development Corporation

...Petitioner

Versus

The Competent Auth. And District Dy. Registrar, Co-
Op. Soc. And Others

...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 199 OF 2019

*Ms. Riti Gada i/b Dua Associates for Petitioners in WP No. 11896 of 2023
and WP No. 199 of 2019*

Mr. Drupad Patil for Respondent No. 2.

*Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for State in WP No. 11896 of 2023 and Mr. P. V.
Nelson Rajan, AGP for State in WP No. 199 of 2019.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 22, 2026

P. C. :

1. This Court is informed that the subject-matter is not the assignment of this Court.
2. Remove from Board.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]