

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3540 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 71 OF 2020**

Kukreja Complex Bldg. No. 1
Co-Operative Housing
Society

... Petitioner

V/s.

Kukreja Development
Corporation

... Respondents

**AND
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 11896 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 199 OF 2019**

Mr. Srushti Chalke i/by Drupad Patil and Pawan Patil
for the petitioner in WP(L) No. 71 of 2020 and for the
respondents in WP Nos. 11896 of 2023 and 199 of
2019.

Mr. Shamrao Gore, AGP, for the State in WP(L) No. 71
of 2020.

Dr. D.M. Kapadia. AGP, for the State in WP Nos. 11896
of 2023 and 199 of 2019.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 17, 2026

P.C.:

O.S. WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 71 OF 2020

1. All objections are waived. The office to register the writ

petition.

2. Stand over to **24 March 2026.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11896 OF 202

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 199 OF 2019

3. Stand over to **24 March 2026.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)